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UNITED STATES POS'T Al SERVICE 
•HS l 'Enl~r,t P1~11. SW 
W.ast11n91on, DC 20:?60 

Mr. Renneth o. Wilson 
~ssistant Director 
Clerk Division 

DEC 1 6 l9S3 

/ ARTICLE :i 'l 
I 

SfCTION I ,,e 'I 
S~J.'ECT 

American Postal ~.;orkers 
Union, AFL-CIO 

817 14th Street, N.W. 
~ashington, D.C. 20005-3399 

I 'l/ilJ ,flC H T..S 

l_ A'~o V"~ D ~-'4.Af -4d..~ ~ 

Dear Mr. Wilson: 

Re: \\. John son 
San Diego, CA 92199 
BlC-5K-C 16-.91 

On November 17, 1983, we met to discuss the above-captioned 
grievance at the fourth step of our contractual grievance 
procedure. 

The question in this grievance is whether the grievant 
is being improperly denied bids on window cle:k duty 
assignments. 

The facts in this case indicate that the grievant was removed 
from a window clerk position on June 25, 1983. Rer r~~oval 
~as due to repeated out-of-tolerance audits. At present, the 
grievant is indefinitely barred from bidding on window clerk 
duty assignments. 

During our discussion, it was mutually agreed that the 
following would represent a full nonprecedential s~ttle~ent 
of this case: 

The grievant wil! b~ 9recludeo f1.o~ b ~-.: J L, ,;.1 on 
another window clerk duty assignment until 
June 25, 1984. Thereafter, if the orievant 
becomes a senior bidder for a winaow clerk 
assignment, then the provisions of Article 37, 
Section 3.F.7, will apply. 

' 
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Mr. Kenneth O. Wilson 

Please sign and return the enclosed copy of this letter as 
your acknowledgment of agreement to settle this case. 
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Sincerely, / £' 
/Ofl2._ - e-:Z§;;i;f2 7;,7.vi_,0 __ / 

A ,;..J~ohnson .Renneth D. Wilson - -
Labor Relations Deoartment 'Assistant Director 

•. 
~ Clerk Division 

.t..11er ican Postal i,orker s 
-Union, AFL-CIO 


